1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

## SENATE AMENDMENT 1, TO 1995 SENATE BILL 131

June 1, 1995 – Offered by Committee on Transportation, Agriculture and Local Affairs.

At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

- **1.** Page 2, line 18: delete "40" and substitute "40 <u>30</u>".
- 2. Page 2, line 22: delete lines 22 and 23 and substitute: "the release of the motor vehicle. To reclaim the vehicle, the owner or the senior lienholder must pay all towing and storage charges that have a priority under sub. (1) (a) and all reasonable storage charges that have accrued after 60 days from the date on which possession of the motor vehicle was taken. A reasonable ef-".
  - **3.** Page 2, line 24: after "notify" insert "the owner and".
- **4.** Page 2, line 25: after "notify" insert "the owner and".

10 (END)